
(Downstream Anchor Terminal)

METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE

GF(31)DAT-14

GENERAL NOTES

5. Refer to GF(31) sheet for terminal connection details.

   otherwise shown.

4. All hardware for DAT shall be ASTM A307 unless 

   above the finished grade.

3. The foundation tubes shall not project more than 3 ƒ" 

   to the end post.

   Shelf Angle Bracket. The rail element is not attached 

2. The rail section at the end post is supported by the

   Need (LON) for a DAT connected to a concrete rail.
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16"

  3" 

4"

4"

4"

2"

2"

End PlateBracket

  2" 

35

to Bracket

End Plate 

Weld

Sides

Three

(TYP)

Holes

16" x 12 •" x ‰"

Bent Plate

GUARDRAIL ANCHOR BRACKET
8

1

2

2

2

23

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

20

4

2

8

4

2

18

Channel Strut 

Terminal Rail Element

Shelf Angle Bracket

BCT Bearing Plate

BCT Post Sleeve

Guardrail Anchor Bracket

(Rounded)W-Beam End Section

BCT Cable Anchor

Recessed Nut, Guardrail

1 ‚" Button Head Bolt

10" Button Head Bolt

†" x 2" Hex Head Bolt

†" x 8" Hex Head Bolt

†" x 10" Hex Head Bolt

†" Flat Washer

Steel Foundation Tube

DAT Terminal Post
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3'- 1 •"12"4'- 1"

3 spaces at 4"

TERMINAL RAIL ELEMENT FOR DAT4
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full pour at the foundation tubes.

struts may be omitted. This will require a 

steel foundation tubes and the two channel 

the leave-out area around the installation 

If a mow strip is required with the DAT 

MOW STRIP INSTALLATION

1 1
Tubes with Hardware

Steel Foundation 

the horizontal clearance area of opposing traffic.

Only for downstream use, when located outside 

DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL (DAT)
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(See General Note 2)
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(See GF(31) for detail)
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and standard hardware.

Cable Bracket, Bearing Plate 

Cable Anchor Assembly with 
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(See note 2)
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12'-6" (Min.) MBGF

15 1711

5

9

4

Tube Embedment

68 ‚"(Min.)

above the finished grade. 

projection is required 

a 3 ‚"( ) •" tube 

maintain the anchor system, 

To properly install and 
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      to prevent plate rotation

Note: Drive nails and bend over
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CHANNEL STRUT3

(See Note 1)

ELEVATION

See GF(31)
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